August 2018 Water Update

August 2018 Water Update

This is an important message from Aqua Texas, on August 6, 2018 customers in the mountain lakes ranch water system that lost water pressure on August 5, 2018 because of a water main break Aqua Texas has issued a precautionary boil water advisory aqua advises you to use boiled and bottled water for drinking, and making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes and food preparation. until further notice bring water to boil for two minutes and let it cool before use. Aqua has restored service and will be collecting samples for testing. we will notify you as soon as it is no longer necessary for you to boil your water. we apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your cooperation. please call Aqua Texas at 877-987-2782 if you have any questions.

About The Author

stylesjw78

CONTACT POA MANAGER

CONTACT MOUNTAIN LAKES RANCH POA MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Mailing Address:

Mountain Lakes Ranch Property Owners Association

PO Box 189

Bluff Dale, Texas 76433

Phone:

(817) 559-7524